NOTICE OF PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION

TUESDAY, MARCH 5, 2024 STATE OF COLORADO **COUNTY OF RIO BLANCO**

In accordance with the provisions of C.R.S. 1-5-205 and C.R.S. 1-7.5-107(2.5) (a)(I), notice is hereby given that the March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election will be held by mail ballot with the following designated drop-off locations for mail ballots and voter service polling locations:

Designated Ballot Drop-Off Locations

Clerk's Office County Courthouse 555 Main St, PO Box 1067 Meeker, CO 81641 (970) 878-9460

Clerk's Office Town Hall 209 E. Main, Suite 101 Rangely, CO 81648 (970) 878-9465

Hours: 8:30am - 4:30pm (M-F) INDOOR OFFICE BOX MEEKER ONLY-Feb 14 - Feb 23

Meeker Only-8:00am – NOON, Saturday March 2, 2024 7:00am - 7:00pm – March 5, Election Day 24-hour Ballot Drop Box - West Entrance to Courthouse Meeker

24-hour Ballot Drop Box - Rangely Town Hall

Voter Service & Polling Center Locations

Clerk's 1st Floor Conference Room County Courthouse 555 Main St, PO Box 1067 Meeker, CO 81641 (970) 878-9460

Clerk's Office Town Hall 209 E. Main, Suite 101 Rangely, CO 81648 (970) 878-9465

Hours: Meeker 8:30am - 4:30pm (M-F) Feb 26 - March 4 Meeker 8am - NOON Saturday March 2, 2024 Rangely 8:30am - 4:30pm (M-F) Feb 26 – March 4 7:00am - 7:00pm - March 5, 2024 - Election Day both locations [In-person & ADA voting equipment available]

Ballots will be mailed to all registered voters on Tuesday February 13th, 2024. Application for a ballot to be mailed to an address, other than the elector's address of record, may be made from 8:30am to 4:30pm at the County Clerk's Main Office - 555 Main Street, Meeker, Colorado 81641 or the Rangely Office - 209 E. Main, Suite 101, Rangely, CO 81648. Forms are available on the County Clerk's page of the Rio Blanco County website www.rbc.us or by calling (970) Persons wishing to vote in-person on ADA accessible voting equipment may do so at the Voter Service & Polling Center Locations at the Rio Blanco County Clerk's Offices during the days and times listed above. Voters may receive a ballot at any Drop-Off location or Voter Service & Polling Center location at any time before 7:00pm March 5, 2024, Election Day.

Ballots must be received by the Rio Blanco County Clerk & Recorder's office by 7:00pm on Election Day in order for the ballot to be counted. Ballots received after 7:00pm on Election Day will not be counted. Postmarks do not count as received.

Sample ballots containing the names of each person certified by the respective district and state offices as a candidate for the Presidential Primary Election can be found at: www.rbc.us/177/Elections

Rio Blanco County election night results will be updated as available after 7PM Election Day and again by Noon the following day on the county website at www.rbc.us/177/Elections

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the County of Rio Blanco, this 1st day of February, 2024

Shawn Luce

Rio Blanco County Clerk and Recorder

Publish: February 22, 2024